
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, January 27 - Sunday, February 5, 2023 

Candle Lighting Time – 4:41 PM on January 27 

Parashat Bo 5783 

Torah Portion: Exodus 10:1-13:16 

Haftarah: Jeremiah 46:13-28 
 

Friday, January 27, 2023 at 7:00 PM 

 
Kabbalat Shabbat Service with Micah Friedman 
 

Saturday, January 28, 2023 at 9:30 AM 

 
Shabbat Service with Micah Friedman 

Kiddush sponsored by Cher & Mark Hoffman in honor of Helen Hoffman’s yahrzeit 
 

Wednesday, February 1, 2023 at 6:30 PM 

Biblical Hebrew 
 

Thursday, February 2, 2023 at 10:00 AM 

Beginning Hebrew 
 

Friday, February 3, 2023 at 6:15 PM 

Combined Synagogue-Temple Family Service and Potluck Dinner at Temple Beth El 

Oneg hosted by Sara Friedman 
 

Saturday, February 4, 2023 at 9:30 AM 

Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored by Ronni Shelley, Nancy & Peter Kudan in memory of Sylvia Kudan 
 

Sunday, February 5, 2023 at 9:15 AM 

Temple-Synagogue Religious School 
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

January 22 – January 28 (Tevet 29 – Shevat 6) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Gussie Berman Sunday 01/22/2023 Tevet 29, 5783 

Karl Katzman Sunday 01/22/2023 Tevet 29, 5783 

George Kudan Sunday 01/22/2023 Tevet 29, 5783 

Robert Rapaport Sunday 01/22/2023 Tevet 29, 5783 

Samuel Beck Monday 01/23/2023 Shevat 01, 5783 

Helen Hoffman Monday 01/23/2023 Shevat 01, 5783 

Bertha Kasper Monday 01/23/2023 Shevat 01, 5783 

Adrian Seligman Monday 01/23/2023 Shevat 01, 5783 

Harry Silverman Monday 01/23/2023 Shevat 01, 5783 

George Cohen Tuesday 01/24/2023 Shevat 02, 5783 

Harry Cohen Tuesday 01/24/2023 Shevat 02, 5783 

https://www.sefaria.org/Exodus.10.1-13.16?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/Jeremiah.46.13-28?lang=bi


Sarah Cohen Tuesday 01/24/2023 Shevat 02, 5783 

Max Oppenheim Tuesday 01/24/2023 Shevat 02, 5783 

Jeanne Silverman Tuesday 01/24/2023 Shevat 02, 5783 

Jacob Hafter Thursday 01/26/2023 Shevat 04, 5783 

George Koble Thursday 01/26/2023 Shevat 04, 5783 

Rachel Kugel Friday 01/27/2023 Shevat 05, 5783 

Samuel Saidel Friday 01/27/2023 Shevat 05, 5783 

Kevin Berkowitz Saturday 01/28/2023 Shevat 06, 5783 

Jack Smith Saturday 01/28/2023 Shevat 06, 5783 
 

January 29 – February 4 (Shevat 7 – Shevat 13) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Elaine Levy Sunday 01/29/2023 Shevat 7, 5783 

Samuel Weiss Sunday 01/29/2023 Shevat 7, 5783 

Berdie Yafa Sunday 01/29/2023 Shevat 7, 5783 

Edward Gaffin Monday 01/30/2023 Shevat 8, 5783 

Chayeh Kobel Monday 01/30/2023 Shevat 8, 5783 

Sylvia Kudan Monday 01/30/2023 Shevat 8, 5783 

Sabina Landau Monday 01/30/2023 Shevat 8, 5783 

Isidore Alkes Tuesday 01/31/2023 Shevat 9, 5783 

Charles Ginsburg Tuesday 01/31/2023 Shevat 9, 5783 

Carol Mauro Tuesday 01/31/2023 Shevat 9, 5783 

Molly Rodman Tuesday 01/31/2023 Shevat 9, 5783 

Louis Rosenblum Tuesday 01/31/2023 Shevat 9, 5783 

Phyliss Feigenbaum Wednesday 02/01/2023 Shevat 10, 5783 

Abraham Rudnick Wednesday 02/01/2023 Shevat 10, 5783 

Tillie Singer Thursday 02/02/2023 Shevat 11, 5783 

Ruth Spaulding Thursday 02/02/2023 Shevat 11, 5783 

Abraham Green Friday 02/03/2023 Shevat 12, 5783 

Lawrence (Bud) Kantrowitz Friday 02/03/2023 Shevat 12, 5783 

Rose Cohen Saturday 02/04/2023 Shevat 13, 5783 

Sarah Kaplan Saturday 02/04/2023 Shevat 13, 5783 
 

 


